
 
 

CITY OF PITTSBUR GH 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
CITY-COUN TY BUILDING 

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850 

WILLIAM PEDUTO 
MAYOR 

Chris Hornstein 
Acting Director 

 
February 11, 2021 

 
 
Honorable President and Members 
City Council 
City of Pittsburgh 
 

RE: Contract amendment with Victor Stanley 
 to add another year to the litter can  sensor 
 software and a routing component. 

    
Dear Members of City Council: 
 
Approval is requested to enter into Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public 
Works to enter into a First Amendment to the Agreement between the City of Pittsburgh and Victor Stanley Inc. for 
litter can monitoring software and hardware components by increasing the total allocation to $380,145.00 

 
   

 
Sincerely, 

 
 
      Chris Hornstein 
      Acting Director 
 
 
CH/MN/cb 
 

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAAC-e23ZanecN853tSRjSJ42w5emNX8fV


 
 

CITY OF PITTSBUR GH 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
CITY-COUN TY BUILDING 

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850 

WILLIAM PEDUTO 
MAYOR 

CHRIS HORNSTEIN 
ACTING DIRECTOR 

 
 
 
Delivered to OMB__________ 

         Introduced Tues.___________ 
                    Prelim.Vote Wed.__________ 
 
 
        cc:  Chris Hornstein 
               Marcelle Newman 
 
 

February 11, 2021 
Honorable President and Members 
City Council 
City of Pittsburgh 
 

RE: Contract amendment with Victor Stanley 
 to add another year to the litter can  sensor 
 software and a routing component. 

    
Dear Members of City Council: 
 
Approval is requested to enter into Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public 
Works to enter into a First Amendment to the Agreement between the City of Pittsburgh and Victor Stanley Inc. for 
litter can monitoring software and hardware components by increasing the total allocation to $380,145.00 

 
   

 
Sincerely, 

 
 
      Chris Hornstein 
      Acting Director 
 
 
CH/MN/cb 
 
   
 

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAAC-e23ZanecN853tSRjSJ42w5emNX8fV


Victor Stanley Legislation
Final Audit Report 2021-02-12

Created: 2021-02-12

By: Carrie Brand (carrie.brand@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAAC-e23ZanecN853tSRjSJ42w5emNX8fV

"Victor Stanley Legislation" History
Document created by Carrie Brand (carrie.brand@pittsburghpa.gov)
2021-02-12 - 2:11:22 AM GMT- IP address: 73.79.146.71

Document emailed to Chris Hornstein (chris.hornstein@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature
2021-02-12 - 2:12:15 AM GMT

Email viewed by Chris Hornstein (chris.hornstein@pittsburghpa.gov)
2021-02-12 - 5:34:58 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254

Document e-signed by Chris Hornstein (chris.hornstein@pittsburghpa.gov)
Signature Date: 2021-02-12 - 5:36:01 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 100.6.172.114

Agreement completed.
2021-02-12 - 5:36:01 PM GMT


	Victor Stanley Director Letter - Page 1
	City of Pittsburgh

	LEGISLATION-Victor Stanley
	City of Pittsburgh


		2021-02-12T09:36:03-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




